
REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Official 

BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  2019 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 21, 2019

Page 1 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT    REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 174  8,302 8,12837.10% 38.90% 38.86%REP REBECCA WARREN

 122  6,489 6,36726.01% 30.47% 30.37%REP MEGAN MCCARTHY KING

 173  6,555 6,38236.89% 30.54% 30.68%REP CHRISTYLEE PECK

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%HAL BADORREK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%SEAN BURKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JACOB CLAAR (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%ED KREUZ (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%DANIEL MCCAFFREY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RICK BENZEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ADAM DURASOSTARR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DAVE GORMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%AMANDA GREEN HAWKINS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%FRED IMLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BRIDGETTE JACKSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DENNIS PAGE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%STEVE PASSARELLO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHRISTINE STEVER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%TIM STROHMEYER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BETH TARASI (W)

 469Cast Votes: 73.51%  20,895  21,36481.88% 81.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  169

0.00%

26.49%

 0

 4,623  4,792

 00.00%

18.12%

0.00%

18.32%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  2019 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 21, 2019

Page 2 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

COMMISSIONER, 4 YEAR TERM    REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 50  1,289 1,2398.52% 5.33% 5.41%REP CHUCK GOJMERAC

 148  5,842 5,69425.21% 24.49% 24.51%REP BRUCE KELLEY

 203  5,894 5,69134.58% 24.48% 24.73%REP BRUCE ERB

 27  1,399 1,3724.60% 5.90% 5.87%REP JOSEPH A ZOLNA

 125  7,782 7,65721.29% 32.94% 32.65%REP AMY WEBSTER

 34  1,607 1,5735.79% 6.77% 6.74%REP DEBRA WESTON

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%MICHAEL LEONARD (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%MATT LINDSAY (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.02% 0.02%TED BEAM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RICK BENZEL (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%LAURA BURKE (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRANDON DODSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MATT  DUNIO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JIM GEORGE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MATTHEW GINDLESPERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RON JOHNSTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RICHARD MCKEON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PATRICIA ROSS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RON YODER (W)

 587Cast Votes: 92.01%  23,247  23,83491.10% 91.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  51

0.00%

7.99%

 0

 2,271  2,322

 00.00%

8.90%

0.00%

8.88%
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Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

CONTROLLER, 4 YEAR TERM    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 277  11,085 10,808100.00% 99.57% 99.58%REP AUGUST C STICKEL IV

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SAM ADAMS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ANTHONY BAMBOCCI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SCOTT BARGAR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LOREN  BOWMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RJ BROADRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVE BUTERBAUGH (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.03% 0.03%ROBERT HABERSTROH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ADAM DURASOSTARR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JENNIFER EGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MICHAEL HAIRE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JACK HARTMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SUE HAUPT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BEN HORNBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JESSE ICKES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%HARRY HANN III (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHRISTOPHER IRVIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRIDGETTE JACKSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BETSY KREUZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRIAN LEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ROB LYNN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%KRISTA MCDOWELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%VALLI MCKNIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMIE NOEL (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.04% 0.04%RICHARD J PEO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JASON ROCKWELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RONALD SETTLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ARIK SHILDT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LARRY J FOCHT SR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRET STEVENS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PHIL WAITE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MARVIN WALTER (W)

 0  10 100.00% 0.09% 0.09%JOSEPH A ZOLNA (W)

 277Cast Votes: 86.83%  10,855  11,13285.08% 85.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  42

0.00%

13.17%

 0

 1,904  1,946

 00.00%

14.92%

0.00%

14.88%
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Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

TREASURER, 4 YEAR TERM    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 284  11,516 11,23299.30% 99.83% 99.82%REP JAMES R CAROTHERS

 0  3 30.00% 0.03% 0.03%ROB HABERSTROH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RJ BROADRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SEAN CLAPPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOSEPH EBERSOLE (W)

 2  2 00.70% 0.00% 0.02%Joseph Fagnani (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%THOMAS GORDON JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ROY KNUPP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRIAN LEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RICH MCKEON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%VALLI MCKNIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMIE NOEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PATJONES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RIKKI PENTLAND (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JASON ROCKWELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PATTY ROSS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVID SCOTT (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOSEPH ZOLNA (W)

 286Cast Votes: 89.66%  11,251  11,53788.18% 88.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  33

0.00%

10.34%

 0

 1,508  1,541

 00.00%

11.82%

0.00%

11.78%

REGISTER OF WILLS & RECORDER OF DEEDS, 4 YEAR TERM   REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 284  11,557 11,273100.00% 99.92% 99.92%REP ANITA TERCHANIK

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TIMOTHY STROHMEYEQQ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TERRY FIGART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MARYANN BENNIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SEAN CLAPPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOY HUESTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%VALLI MCKNIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JASON ROCKWELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LARRY J FOCHT SR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN SWOPE (W)

 284Cast Votes: 89.03%  11,282  11,56688.42% 88.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  35

0.00%

10.97%

 0

 1,477  1,512

 00.00%

11.58%

0.00%

11.56%
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Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

CORONER, 4 YEAR TERM    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 65  2,971 2,90621.17% 23.75% 23.68%REP ERIN KATHLEEN MYERS

 241  9,566 9,32578.50% 76.20% 76.26%REP PATRICIA ROSS

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RICHARD BACON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MIKE BLOOM (W)

 1  1 00.33% 0.00% 0.01%Dr. William Kirsch (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RICH MCKEON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%HARRY MILLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%REBECCA MURGO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRIAN REIDY (W)

 307Cast Votes: 96.24%  12,237  12,54495.91% 95.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

3.76%

 0

 522  534

 00.00%

4.09%

0.00%

4.08%

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DISTRICT 24-3-02, 6 YEAR TERM    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 29  715 68640.85% 30.90% 31.21%REP RICK BENZEL

 27  1,025 99838.03% 44.95% 44.74%REP MATT DUNIO

 11  257 24615.49% 11.08% 11.22%REP EDWARD C KREUZ JR

 4  293 2895.63% 13.02% 12.79%REP EDWARD E ZANG

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.04%JEFF BOWERS (W)

 71Cast Votes: 95.95%  2,220  2,29197.28% 97.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

4.05%

 0

 62  65

 00.00%

2.72%

0.00%

2.76%
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Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

MAYOR, 4 YEAR TERM    ALTOONA REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 67  2,919 2,85297.10% 96.88% 96.88%REP MATTHEW PACIFICO

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%JAMES BALDWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%STEPHEN BLACKIE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%DOUG BROWN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%RAYMOND BROWN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%ROBIN CALWALLDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%BRIDGETTE CHILCOTE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%LOUIS COLABOVE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%PAUL DIGENNARO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%ANDY EPPLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%JOSEPH FORNWALT (W)

 2  27 252.90% 0.85% 0.90%MARK GEIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%MATT GEIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%CORY HAVLIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%JOHN CAREY III (W)

 0  18 180.00% 0.61% 0.60%BRIDGETTE JACKSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%CHRISTINE JOARDA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%BRIDGHETT JOHNSON (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.14% 0.13%CHIRSTY JORDAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%WILLIAM KIBLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%PAUL KIMMEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%GUY KNOUSE (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.10% 0.10%ED KREUZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%JAMES KRUG (W)

 0  9 90.00% 0.31% 0.30%MATTHEW LINDSEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%BILL MALLORY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%KIRK MITCHELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%JIM PATTERSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%JAMES POOLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%DWAYNE RAICHLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%REGINA E REIGHARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%JAMES J ROLAND (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%SCOTT A SCHEELER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%PATRICK HIMES SR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%LARRY J FOCHT SR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%TERRY TOMMFSSETTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%ERIN URNESS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.07% 0.07%JAMES TEDESCHI (W)

 69Cast Votes: 89.61%  2,944  3,01389.92% 89.91%
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Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

10.39%

 0

 330  338

 00.00%

10.08%

0.00%

10.09%

CITY COUNCIL, 4 YEAR TERM    ALTOONA REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 54  2,630 2,57650.00% 50.83% 50.81%REP JOSEPH ALAN CARPER

 54  2,515 2,46150.00% 48.56% 48.59%REP SAMANTHA PAULE

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%ROGAN ALLEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JAMES BALDWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%RONALD L BEATTY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JEREMY CHAPLIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%MATT DUNIO (W)

 0  12 120.00% 0.24% 0.23%TERRY FIGART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%MARK FOX (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%TOM GERLACH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%MATTHEW GINDLESPERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%DORIS  GRIMM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%MICHAEL HAIRE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOE HOFF (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%LEISA KYLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%DONALD MAST (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%VALLI MCKNIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%NATALIE REED (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%WILLIAM E ROBERTS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%LARRY J FOCHT SR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%BOB WEIR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JIM WOOMER (W)

 108Cast Votes: 70.13%  5,068  5,17677.40% 77.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  46

0.00%

29.87%

 0

 1,480  1,526

 00.00%

22.60%

0.00%

22.77%

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    ALLEGHENY REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 36  652 616100.00% 99.19% 99.24%REP FRED N IMLER II

 0  2 20.00% 0.32% 0.30%THOMAS FEDESCO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.16% 0.15%TIMOTHY B BROWN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.16% 0.15%JENNIFER EGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.16% 0.15%JOHN SNYDER (W)

 36Cast Votes: 97.30%  621  65788.84% 89.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

2.70%

 0

 78  79

 00.00%

11.16%

0.00%

10.73%
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Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    ALLEGHENY REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 9.09% 8.70%CHRISTOPHER IACHINI (W)

 0  2 20.00% 9.09% 8.70%RICHARD MCKEON (W)

 0  2 20.00% 9.09% 8.70%WILLIAM MARKLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.55% 4.35%KIM ALBRIGHT (W)

 0  4 40.00% 18.18% 17.39%KIM BERG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.55% 4.35%AIDAN BOUCHARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.55% 4.35%JOSH BRUMBAUGH (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 4.35%Jim Carothers (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.55% 4.35%DONALD CONNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.55% 4.35%JENIFER EGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.55% 4.35%AL IMLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.55% 4.35%MARY MACDONALD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.55% 4.35%AUGUST MUSCATELLI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.55% 4.35%AUSTIN SAUGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.55% 4.35%SHERRIERUPP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.55% 4.35%MAUREEN C SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.55% 4.35%LISA SPANGLER (W)

 1Cast Votes: 2.70%  22  233.15% 3.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  36

0.00%

97.30%

 0

 677  713

 00.00%

96.85%

0.00%

96.88%

COUNCIL, 4 YEAR TERM    ALLEGHENY 4 THB  REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%RICHARD ERCULIANI II (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%SCOTT KOCHARA (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  220.00% 20.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 8  8

 00.00%

80.00%

0.00%

80.00%

TAX COLLECTOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    ALLEGHENY 4 THB REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%MALINDA KIDDY (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  120.00% 20.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4  4

 00.00%

80.00%

0.00%

80.00%
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Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    ANTIS REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 6  512 50660.00% 49.22% 49.33%REP CHARLES M CARACCIOLO II

 4  523 51940.00% 50.49% 50.39%REP TIMOTHY MERCER

 0  1 10.00% 0.10% 0.10%RANDY RYDBOM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.10% 0.10%MELANIE SHILDT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.10% 0.10%MATT WEBRECK (W)

 10Cast Votes: 55.56%  1,028  1,03877.88% 77.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

44.44%

 0

 292  300

 00.00%

22.12%

0.00%

22.42%

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    ANTIS REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 22.22% 22.22%RICHARD WIGMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%MATT HORNBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%JEFF MAYERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%JOE MERRILL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%JEFF PLUMMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%SHAWN SHAULIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%BOB SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%DAN THOMAS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  91.36% 1.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 651  660

 00.00%

98.64%

0.00%

98.65%

AUDITOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    ANTIS REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%MARY GALLAGHER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%JEFF MAYERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%SHAWN SHAULIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%DAN THOMAS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  40.61% 0.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 656  665

 00.00%

99.39%

0.00%

99.40%



REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Official 

BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  2019 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 21, 2019

Page 10 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

COUNCIL, 4 YEAR TERM    BELLWOOD REP, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  16 160.00% 37.21% 37.21%RICHARD BACON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.33%JAMES BILKA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.33%SEAN CLAPPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.33%JOHN V FINAMORE (W)

 0  10 100.00% 23.26% 23.26%DAVID SNYDER JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.33%SHANNON MCCAULLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.33%LATECIA MCCAULLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.33%BRION MCCAULLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.33%ALEXANDER MCCAULLEY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 4.65% 4.65%JEFFERY PLUMMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.33%CAMERON PICKENS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.33%JON C RUSSIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.33%JUDY SHELOW (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.33%RANDALL SHOWALTER (W)

 0  3 30.00% 6.98% 6.98%DAVID SNYDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.33%DANNY TERMIN (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  43  438.58% 8.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 458  461

 00.00%

91.42%

0.00%

91.47%

COUNCIL, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    BELLWOOD REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%KATHY DIETZEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%DONALD MCCAULLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%BRION MCCAULLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%JEFFREY PLUMMER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  42.40% 2.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 163  164

 00.00%

97.60%

0.00%

97.62%

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    BLAIR REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 4  337 33350.00% 64.04% 63.83%REP NICOLE LYNN GERMAUX

 4  190 18650.00% 35.77% 35.98%REP ROBIN L CADWALLADER

 0  1 10.00% 0.19% 0.19%MICHAEL ROUTCH (W)

 8Cast Votes: 66.67%  520  52886.52% 86.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 81  85

 00.00%

13.48%

0.00%

13.87%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  2019 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 21, 2019

Page 11 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    BLAIR REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%LAURA BURKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%PALMER BROWN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%SCOTT BUCHANAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%BRANDON BURNS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%CHRISTIAN JOHNSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%JOE MORGAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%MARINA MOSES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%TIMOTHY SHAW (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%KENNETH SNYDER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  91.50% 1.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 592  604

 00.00%

98.50%

0.00%

98.53%

AUDITOR,  2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    BLAIR REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 50.00% 50.00%CHRISTIAN JOHNSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%LAURA BURKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%DUANE BILLOTTE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%BRANDON BURNS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  61.00% 0.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 595  607

 00.00%

99.00%

0.00%

99.02%

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    CATHARINE REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  28 280.00% 20.59% 20.59%REP MICHAEL L FAY

 0  101 1010.00% 74.26% 74.26%REP RALPH F RISPOLI

 0  3 30.00% 2.21% 2.21%WILLIAM J BIGELOW (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.74% 0.74%MICHAEL BRESLIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.74% 0.74%WAYNE GROVE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.74% 0.74%MIKE NORRIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.74% 0.74%ARIANNE WADDINGTON (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  136  13695.10% 95.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 7  7

 00.00%

4.90%

0.00%

4.90%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  2019 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 21, 2019

Page 12 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    CATHARINE REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%DAREN BRUBAKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%DAWN POSTLES (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  21.40% 1.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 141  141

 00.00%

98.60%

0.00%

98.60%

AUDITOR, 4 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    CATHARINE REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%LOUIS BRENNAMEN (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  10.70% 0.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 142  142

 00.00%

99.30%

0.00%

99.30%

MAYOR, 4 YEAR TERM    DUNCANSVILLE REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 15.79% 15.00%NICOLE ESTEP (W)

 1  3 2100.00% 10.53% 15.00%BRIAN  KETNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.26% 5.00%BRIAN  KANTNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.26% 5.00%BOB MURRBY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.26% 5.00%BILL ADAMS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.26% 5.00%KEN DAVIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.26% 5.00%BRANDON DODSON (W)

 0  2 20.00% 10.53% 10.00%LLOYD FORSHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.26% 5.00%GERALD GARDNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.26% 5.00%GEORGE HENRY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.26% 5.00%MATT LINDSEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.26% 5.00%SHAWN LLOYD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.26% 5.00%JOHN SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.26% 5.00%MARK STEPHENS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.26% 5.00%KEVIN SWISHER (W)

 1Cast Votes: 33.33%  19  2012.26% 12.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 136  138

 00.00%

87.74%

0.00%

87.34%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  2019 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 21, 2019

Page 13 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

COUNCIL, 4 YEAR TERM    DUNCANSVILLE REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  111 10950.00% 52.66% 52.61%REP DONALD T DETRICK JR

 1  90 8925.00% 43.00% 42.65%REP DAVID M SHAW

 1  4 325.00% 1.45% 1.90%Brandi Lucas (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.48% 0.47%KEN DAVIS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.97% 0.95%NICOLE ESTEP (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.97% 0.95%MICHAEL HARRIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.48% 0.47%JAMI  PROSSER (W)

 4Cast Votes: 66.67%  207  21166.77% 66.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 103  105

 00.00%

33.23%

0.00%

33.23%

TAX COLLECTOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    DUNCANSVILLE REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 1  3 2100.00% 28.57% 37.50%ALICIA LOBELLO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 12.50%LISA CREAMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 12.50%CINDY ESTEP (W)

 0  2 20.00% 28.57% 25.00%REGINA FORSHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 12.50%BRANDY LEWIS (W)

 1Cast Votes: 33.33%  7  84.52% 5.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 148  150

 00.00%

95.48%

0.00%

94.94%

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    FRANKSTOWN REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 15  597 58248.39% 53.35% 53.21%REP JAMES R CALLAHAN

 16  522 50651.61% 46.38% 46.52%REP JAMES W GROVE

 0  1 10.00% 0.09% 0.09%NICOLE GERMAUX (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.09% 0.09%RICK KARP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.09% 0.09%DAVID KNAB SR (W)

 31Cast Votes: 100.00%  1,091  1,12293.01% 93.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 82  82

 00.00%

6.99%

0.00%

6.81%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  2019 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 21, 2019

Page 14 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    FRANKSTOWN REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  11 110.00% 40.74% 39.29%RHONDA DIVELY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.57%KIM BEYER (W)

 0  4 40.00% 14.81% 14.29%BRUCE BROWER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.57%BRUCE BRUER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.57%SEAN BURKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.57%BILL CALVRT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.57%DON CORLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.57%ERIC EMINHIZER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.57%ED OTT JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.57%PAUL LUTHER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.57%JOHN MCINTYRE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.57%JOE REFFNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.57%MATT RONAN (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 3.57%Gregory Werstil (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.57%JOSEPH ZOLNA (W)

 1Cast Votes: 3.23%  27  282.30% 2.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  30

0.00%

96.77%

 0

 1,146  1,176

 00.00%

97.70%

0.00%

97.67%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  2019 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 21, 2019
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Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

AUDITOR, 4 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    FRANKSTOWN REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  6 60.00% 28.57% 27.27%RHONDA DIVELY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 9.52% 9.09%BRUCE BROWER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%SEAN BURKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%BILL CALVERT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%DON CORLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%MARTIN CULP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%ED OTT JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%CHRIS NAGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%JAMES POWERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%DONNIE RHODES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%MATT RONAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%JOHN SYNDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%ROBIN TOMPSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%JANE VELOZ (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 4.55%Gregory Werstil (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%JOSEPH ZOLNA (W)

 1Cast Votes: 3.23%  21  221.79% 1.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  30

0.00%

96.77%

 0

 1,152  1,182

 00.00%

98.21%

0.00%

98.17%

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    FREEDOM REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 3  289 286100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP MAUREEN A HAMOR

 3Cast Votes: 75.00%  286  28988.00% 87.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 39  40

 00.00%

12.00%

0.00%

12.16%

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    FREEDOM REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 4  301 297100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP DENNIS E FLAUGH

 4Cast Votes: 100.00%  297  30191.38% 91.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 28  28

 00.00%

8.62%

0.00%

8.51%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  2019 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 21, 2019

Page 16 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

TAX COLLECTOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    FREEDOM REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 4  277 273100.00% 98.91% 98.93%REP HOLLY J LINK

 0  1 10.00% 0.36% 0.36%ED FOLEY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.72% 0.71%ROSE IMLER (W)

 4Cast Votes: 100.00%  276  28084.92% 85.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 49  49

 00.00%

15.08%

0.00%

14.89%

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    GREENFIELD REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  36 360.00% 70.59% 70.59%JORDAN OLDHAM (W)

 0  3 30.00% 5.88% 5.88%ALTON EBERSOLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.96% 1.96%RAY BENTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.96% 1.96%MIKE BLOOM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.96% 1.96%JOE CLAAR (W)

 0  2 20.00% 3.92% 3.92%LYNN CRIST (W)

 0  2 20.00% 3.92% 3.92%RODNEY DIBERT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.96% 1.96%JEFF DUGAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.96% 1.96%GREG HETRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.96% 1.96%RICHARD LINGENFELTER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 3.92% 3.92%MATT TREON (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  51  5119.39% 19.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 212  215

 00.00%

80.61%

0.00%

80.83%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  2019 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 21, 2019

Page 17 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

SUPERVISOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    GREENFIELD REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  15 150.00% 44.12% 44.12%JORDAN OLDHAM (W)

 0  6 60.00% 17.65% 17.65%JOE CLAAR (W)

 0  2 20.00% 5.88% 5.88%MICHAEL AUTY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.94% 2.94%RAY BENTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.94% 2.94%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.94% 2.94%JORDAN BETAR (W)

 0  2 20.00% 5.88% 5.88%RODNEY DIBERT (W)

 0  3 30.00% 8.82% 8.82%ALTON EBERSOLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.94% 2.94%BOB GORDON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.94% 2.94%YALE LESLIE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.94% 2.94%ROGER LINGENFELTER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  34  3412.93% 12.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 229  232

 00.00%

87.07%

0.00%

87.22%

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    GREENFIELD REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  12 120.00% 75.00% 75.00%ROGER LINGENFELTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.25% 6.25%ANITA EMIEGH (W)

 0  3 30.00% 18.75% 18.75%VERNON WALTER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16  166.08% 6.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 247  250

 00.00%

93.92%

0.00%

93.98%

AUDITOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    GREENFIELD REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  7 70.00% 63.64% 63.64%ROGER LINGENFELTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%ANITA EMEIGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%CHRISTINE LESLIE (W)

 0  2 20.00% 18.18% 18.18%VERNON WALTER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  114.18% 4.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 252  255

 00.00%

95.82%

0.00%

95.86%
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Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

COUNCIL, WARD 1, 4 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG WD 1 REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 1  47 46100.00% 97.87% 97.92%REP JOSEPH POMPA

 0  1 10.00% 2.13% 2.08%WILLIAM BRENNER (W)

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  47  4887.04% 87.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 7  7

 00.00%

12.96%

0.00%

12.73%

COUNCIL, WARD 3, 4 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG WD 3 REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 9  89 80100.00% 98.77% 98.89%REP MICHELE R BAKER

 0  1 10.00% 1.23% 1.11%SHAWN LEYDIG (W)

 9Cast Votes: 81.82%  81  9090.00% 89.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

18.18%

 0

 9  11

 00.00%

10.00%

0.00%

10.89%

COUNCIL, WARD 5, 4 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG WD 5 REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 3  89 8660.00% 67.19% 66.92%REP JAMES J MIELNIK

 2  44 4240.00% 32.81% 33.08%REP MARK L SHAWLEY

 5Cast Votes: 100.00%  128  13395.52% 95.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6  6

 00.00%

4.48%

0.00%

4.32%

COUNCIL, WARD 7, 4 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG WD 7 REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  51 510.00% 48.57% 48.11%REP JEFFREY J KETNER

 1  55 54100.00% 51.43% 51.89%REP RICHARD A SCHOLTON

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  105  10696.33% 96.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4  4

 00.00%

3.67%

0.00%

3.64%

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    HUSTON REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 2  145 143100.00% 76.06% 76.32%REP PAMELA J STOCK

 0  4 40.00% 2.13% 2.11%JOSEPH KENSINGER (W)

 0  39 390.00% 20.74% 20.53%ROY RHODES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.53% 0.53%ERNIE KENSINGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.53% 0.53%HARRY RHODES (W)

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  188  19095.43% 95.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9  9

 00.00%

4.57%

0.00%

4.52%
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Total Number of Voters : 13,078 of 43,860 = 29.82%

06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    HUSTON  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 100.00% 100.00%PAT GAHAGAN (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  42.03% 2.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 193  195

 00.00%

97.97%

0.00%

97.99%

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    JUNIATA  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 2  111 109100.00% 98.20% 98.23%REP DAVID G KANE

 0  1 10.00% 0.90% 0.88%CALEB SALYARDS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.90% 0.88%ADAM DURASO STARR (W)

 2Cast Votes: 66.67%  111  11388.10% 87.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 15  16

 00.00%

11.90%

0.00%

12.40%

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    JUNIATA  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 3  118 115100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP JAMES L GARLICK

 3Cast Votes: 100.00%  115  11891.27% 91.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 11  11

 00.00%

8.73%

0.00%

8.53%

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    LOGAN  REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 19  1,060 1,04132.76% 41.72% 41.52%REP JOE METZGAR

 18  650 63231.03% 25.33% 25.46%REP WESLEY R BARNHART

 19  833 81432.76% 32.63% 32.63%REP PATRICK T JONES

 1  4 31.72% 0.12% 0.16%DAVE RHOA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%JIM GEORGE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%WENDY GRISWOLD (W)

 1  3 21.72% 0.08% 0.12%MATT LUTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%CHRIS PETEIUL (W)

 58Cast Votes: 78.38%  2,495  2,55379.06% 79.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16

0.00%

21.62%

 0

 661  677

 00.00%

20.94%

0.00%

20.96%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    LOGAN  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 32  1,437 1,405100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP DAVID J MASON

 32Cast Votes: 86.49%  1,405  1,43789.04% 88.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

13.51%

 0

 173  178

 00.00%

10.96%

0.00%

11.02%

COUNCIL, 4 YEAR TERM    MARTINSBURG  REP, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN

 8  229 22132.00% 33.08% 33.04%REP DARIN B MECK

 7  212 20528.00% 30.69% 30.59%REP P ROB DICKSON

 10  252 24240.00% 36.23% 36.36%REP DOUGLAS D SMITH

 25Cast Votes: 83.33%  668  69378.68% 78.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 181  186

 00.00%

21.32%

0.00%

21.16%

COUNCIL, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    MARTINSBURG  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 10  253 243100.00% 98.78% 98.83%REP DAVID L HARKER

 0  2 20.00% 0.81% 0.78%STEVE DONALDSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.41% 0.39%CRIST KING (W)

 10Cast Votes: 100.00%  246  25686.93% 87.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 37  37

 00.00%

13.07%

0.00%

12.63%

COUNCIL, 4 YEAR TERM    NEWRY REP, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 50.00% 50.00%MIKE SENO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%RICHARD GIARTH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%ANN SENO (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  48.33% 8.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 44  44

 00.00%

91.67%

0.00%

91.67%

COUNCIL, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    NEWRY REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 16  16

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    NORTH WOODBURY  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 32  353 32196.97% 99.69% 99.44%REP JOSEPH D DONALDSON

 0  1 10.00% 0.31% 0.28%BRETT BEECH (W)

 1  1 03.03% 0.00% 0.28%Paul Nuss (W)

 33Cast Votes: 97.06%  322  35586.10% 87.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

2.94%

 0

 52  53

 00.00%

13.90%

0.00%

12.99%

SUPERVISOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    NORTH WOODBURY REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 32  349 31796.97% 98.14% 98.03%REP JAMES W BROWER

 0  1 10.00% 0.31% 0.28%BRETT BEECH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.31% 0.28%KELLY HENRY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.31% 0.28%PHILIP KULP (W)

 1  1 03.03% 0.00% 0.28%Tim Lairo (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.93% 0.84%ROBERT E RITCHEY (W)

 33Cast Votes: 97.06%  323  35686.36% 87.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

2.94%

 0

 51  52

 00.00%

13.64%

0.00%

12.75%

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    NORTH WOODBURY  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 34  378 344100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP CARLA D KENSINGER

 34Cast Votes: 100.00%  344  37891.98% 92.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 30  30

 00.00%

8.02%

0.00%

7.35%

AUDITOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    NORTH WOODBURY REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%DONALD BRUMBAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%JOE DONALDSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%BRENDA FLUKE GARBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%RANDY HENRY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%JAMIE KENSINGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%PHILIP KULP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%REGGIE NEVINS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%KANDAS SZYMCKEC (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8  82.14% 1.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  34

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 366  400

 00.00%

97.86%

0.00%

98.04%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

COUNCIL, 4 YEAR TERM    ROARING SPRING  REP, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN

 6  193 18724.00% 21.67% 21.73%REP JAMES L MUSSELMAN JR

 5  143 13820.00% 15.99% 16.10%REP WILLIAM E BRUMBAUGH

 5  202 19720.00% 22.83% 22.75%REP DANE NOEL

 3  156 15312.00% 17.73% 17.57%REP DENNIS IGOU

 6  194 18824.00% 21.78% 21.85%REP RODNEY L GREEN

 25Cast Votes: 83.33%  863  88883.87% 83.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 166  171

 00.00%

16.13%

0.00%

16.15%

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    SNYDER  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  165 1650.00% 48.96% 48.67%REP MELVIN LIGHT

 2  174 172100.00% 51.04% 51.33%REP ROBERT W NELSON

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  337  33996.84% 96.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 11  11

 00.00%

3.16%

0.00%

3.14%

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    SNYDER  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 348  350

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    TAYLOR  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 6  288 282100.00% 99.30% 99.31%REP PAUL D CLOSSON

 0  1 10.00% 0.35% 0.34%DAVID SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.35% 0.34%LARRY WILSON (W)

 6Cast Votes: 100.00%  284  29086.85% 87.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 43  43

 00.00%

13.15%

0.00%

12.91%
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06/05/2019 09:15 AM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%
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SUPERVISOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    TAYLOR REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 5  296 291100.00% 98.98% 99.00%REP JOSEPH E DILLING

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.33%EDWARD BELLOCL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.33%DAVID SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.33%PHIL WAITE (W)

 5Cast Votes: 83.33%  294  29989.91% 89.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 33  34

 00.00%

10.09%

0.00%

10.21%

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    TAYLOR  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%JACK HARTMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%JOHN HUBER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  20.61% 0.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 325  331

 00.00%

99.39%

0.00%

99.40%

AUDITOR, 4 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    TAYLOR  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%ELIZABETH HILEMAN (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  10.31% 0.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 326  332

 00.00%

99.69%

0.00%

99.70%

COUNCIL, 4 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BOROUGH  REP, Vote For 4     REPUBLICAN

 3  301 29812.00% 17.31% 17.23%REP KEN PATTERSON II

 5  269 26420.00% 15.33% 15.40%REP WILLIAM F WISER III

 5  197 19220.00% 11.15% 11.28%REP WHITNEY PRESTON

 3  224 22112.00% 12.83% 12.82%REP THADEUS GRAHAM

 2  229 2278.00% 13.18% 13.11%REP CHARLES B MILLS

 3  293 29012.00% 16.84% 16.77%REP ROBERT B DOLLAR SR

 4  234 23016.00% 13.36% 13.39%REP SHIRLEY A DAWSON

 25Cast Votes: 89.29%  1,722  1,74783.92% 83.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

10.71%

 0

 330  333

 00.00%

16.08%

0.00%

16.01%
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SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    TYRONE TWP  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 66.67% 66.67%DENNIS HAZENSTAB (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%ALLEN SLIPPY (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  31.74% 1.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 169  171

 00.00%

98.26%

0.00%

98.28%

SUPERVISOR, 4 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    TYRONE TWP REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 2  160 158100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP MICHAEL D LUTHER

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  158  16091.86% 91.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 14  14

 00.00%

8.14%

0.00%

8.05%

SUPERVISOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    TYRONE TOWNSHIP REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 2  157 155100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP ANDREW J ELLENBERGER

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  155  15790.12% 90.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 17  17

 00.00%

9.88%

0.00%

9.77%

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    TYRONE TWP  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%FRED AMICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%VAUGHN KRUIS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  21.16% 1.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 170  172

 00.00%

98.84%

0.00%

98.85%
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COUNCIL, 4 YEAR TERM    WILLIAMSBURG  REP, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN

 0  108 1080.00% 50.23% 50.00%REP JAMES FORESO

 1  92 91100.00% 42.33% 42.59%REP DONALD ZIMMERMAN

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.46%PATRICIA BELL (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.93% 0.93%DAVE CADLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.46%DENNIS CARPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.46%DAVID HOUCK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.46%MATT ISENBERG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.46%MARK  MORELLI (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.93% 0.93%BRIAN S MOYER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.46%HARRY MULLINS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.46%ED PATTERSON (W)

 0  3 30.00% 1.40% 1.39%MATT SABOL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.46%TIMOTHY TATE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.46%WILLIAM WHITE (W)

 1Cast Votes: 33.33%  215  21653.88% 53.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 184  186

 00.00%

46.12%

0.00%

46.27%

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    WILLIAMSBURG  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%LISA DISHONG (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  10.75% 0.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 132  133

 00.00%

99.25%

0.00%

99.25%

AUDITOR, 4 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    WILLIAMSBURG  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%HARRY MULLINS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  10.75% 0.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 132  133

 00.00%

99.25%

0.00%

99.25%

AUDITOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    WILLIAMSBURG  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 133  134

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%
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SUPERVISOR, 6 YEAR TERM    WOODBURY  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  57 570.00% 37.75% 37.75%REP ALAN C LYONS

 0  94 940.00% 62.25% 62.25%REP CRAIG L HAMILTON

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  151  15185.31% 85.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 26  26

 00.00%

14.69%

0.00%

14.69%

SUPERVISOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    WOODBURY REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  138 1380.00% 96.50% 96.50%REP JOSEPH LANSBERRY

 0  1 10.00% 0.70% 0.70%CHRIS CREEK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.70% 0.70%ELEANOR HARCLERODE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.70% 0.70%MARC  ISENBERG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.70% 0.70%ROBERT LEAMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.70% 0.70%ALLEN LYONS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  143  14380.79% 80.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 34  34

 00.00%

19.21%

0.00%

19.21%

AUDITOR, 6 YEAR TERM    WOODBURY  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%JUDY FITZINGO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%JUDY HALMINTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%LORANNE KEITHLEY (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  31.69% 1.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 174  174

 00.00%

98.31%

0.00%

98.31%
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SCHOOL DIRECTOR, 4 YEAR TERM    ALTOONA AREA REP, Vote For 5     REPUBLICAN

 72  2,939 2,86716.71% 15.15% 15.19%REP SHARON L BREAM

 47  2,206 2,15910.90% 11.41% 11.40%REP MICHAEL BAKER

 38  1,714 1,6768.82% 8.86% 8.86%REP ERIC C HAUGH

 42  1,589 1,5479.74% 8.18% 8.21%REP CLAIR LAUVER

 63  2,723 2,66014.62% 14.06% 14.07%REP RON JOHNSTON

 26  1,402 1,3766.03% 7.27% 7.25%REP JOSH TURIANO

 57  2,834 2,77713.23% 14.68% 14.65%REP FRANK J MELOY

 20  1,432 1,4124.64% 7.46% 7.40%REP DONALD DUTCH BRENNAN

 32  1,071 1,0397.42% 5.49% 5.53%REP DEVIN SPRADLING

 34  1,413 1,3797.89% 7.29% 7.30%REP WILLIAM J CEGLAR

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%TERRY TOMASSETI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOSEPH ZOLNA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BJ SCHEELER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%GEORGE CARDONE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ADAM COUNTERMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%AMY DODSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DENNY ETTERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JIM GEORGE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TOM GERLACH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHRISTOPHER IRVIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DENNIS HALE JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LOIS KANISHIKI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LEISA KYLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DICK LOCKARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MARK  MAHAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DON MAST (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%VALLI MCKNIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ERIK MENTZER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JIM RILEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%WILLIAM E ROBERTS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TIMOTHY M TEMPLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KELLY WILLIAMS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JASON WINAND (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOD SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TOM SETTLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SISU SETTLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ASH SETTLE (W)

 431Cast Votes: 74.96%  18,920  19,35176.54% 76.50%
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Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  144

0.00%

25.04%

 0

 5,800  5,944

 00.00%

23.46%

0.00%

23.50%

SCHOOL DIRECTOR, 4 YEAR TERM    BELLWOOD-ANTIS REP, Vote For 5     REPUBLICAN

 5  532 52731.25% 28.58% 28.60%REP KEVIN R LUENSMANN

 7  561 55443.75% 30.04% 30.16%REP THOMAS P FINN

 4  609 60525.00% 32.81% 32.74%REP KATHERINE F BURCH

 0  120 1200.00% 6.51% 6.45%JEFFERY PLUMMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%RYAN MCCARTNEY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.11% 0.11%SHANNON MCCAULLEY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.11% 0.11%BRION MCCAULLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%ALEX MCCAULLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%JENNIFER MCCAULLY (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.22% 0.22%CHRISTOPHER FORSHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%TAYLOR SHILDT (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.11% 0.11%MELANIE SHILDT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%CHARLES TAYLOR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%DEVON WILKINSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%KRIS WOLFE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%MICHAEL PLUMMER (W)

 0  7 70.00% 0.38% 0.38%HOPE RAY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%CARRIE CARRLES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%KIP CHERRY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%SEAN CLAPPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%JERE CROSS (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.22% 0.22%BRUCE DUNLAP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%JEFFREY FARBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%JEFF NICCUM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%SHAWN SHAULIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%RICK SHAW (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%JUDY SHELOW (W)

 16Cast Votes: 32.00%  1,844  1,86044.59% 44.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  34

0.00%

68.00%

 0

 2,291  2,325

 00.00%

55.41%

0.00%

55.56%
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SCHOOL DIRECTOR, 4 YEAR TERM    CLAYSBURG-KIMMEL GREENFIELD 1  REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  112 11150.00% 53.37% 53.33%REP HEIDI S KENNEDY

 1  92 9150.00% 43.75% 43.81%REP RICHARD GERGELY

 0  2 20.00% 0.96% 0.95%RODNEY DIBERT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.48% 0.48%CODY EBERSOLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.48% 0.48%ANITA EMEIGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.48% 0.48%ROGER KNISELY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.48% 0.48%TERRI LINGENFELTER (W)

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  208  21083.87% 84.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 40  40

 00.00%

16.13%

0.00%

16.00%

SCHOOL DIRECTOR, 4 YEAR TERM    CLAYSBURG-KIMMEL GRNFLD 2-3 REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 2  41 39100.00% 30.71% 31.78%REP JEREMY R KNOTT

 0  87 870.00% 68.50% 67.44%REP ROGER L KNISELY

 0  1 10.00% 0.79% 0.78%AMY CLAAR GILL (W)

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  127  12991.37% 91.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 12  12

 00.00%

8.63%

0.00%

8.51%

SCHOOL DIRECTOR, 2 YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM    CLAYSBURG-KIMMEL GREENFIELD 2-3 REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  5 50.00% 45.45% 45.45%ROGER KNISELY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%MARLYN GRAFFIUS (W)

 0  4 40.00% 36.36% 36.36%JEREMY KNOTT (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  117.91% 7.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 128  130

 00.00%

92.09%

0.00%

92.20%
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SCHOOL DIRECTOR, 4 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG AREA REP, Vote For 5     REPUBLICAN

 31  1,344 1,3138.07% 9.80% 9.75%REP DOUGLAS G STEPHENS

 30  1,338 1,3087.81% 9.76% 9.70%REP MANNY NICHOLS

 24  1,128 1,1046.25% 8.24% 8.18%REP TIMOTHY SURKOVICH

 33  1,476 1,4438.59% 10.77% 10.70%REP KENNETH SNYDER

 48  1,469 1,42112.50% 10.60% 10.65%REP NICOLE L HARTMAN

 52  1,499 1,44713.54% 10.80% 10.87%REP LOIS KANESHIKI

 29  1,192 1,1637.55% 8.68% 8.65%REP THOMAS D MCCAFFREY

 22  1,208 1,1865.73% 8.85% 8.76%REP BRANDON R BURNS

 35  941 9069.11% 6.76% 6.82%REP JENNIFER SMILNAK

 36  1,228 1,1929.38% 8.89% 8.91%REP LONNA ZOOK FRYE

 44  957 91311.46% 6.81% 6.94%REP KIRK J DODSON

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN BEYER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DON CORLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MICHAEL R ERGLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHRISTIAN JOHNSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KERRY LEYDIG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ERIC A MCCOY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RICHARD MCKEON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOE REFFNER (W)

 384Cast Votes: 67.37%  13,404  13,78877.10% 76.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  186

0.00%

32.63%

 0

 3,981  4,167

 00.00%

22.90%

0.00%

23.21%
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SCHOOL DIRECTOR, 4 YEAR TERM    SPRING COVE REP, Vote For 5     REPUBLICAN

 53  1,388 1,33520.70% 21.71% 21.67%REP FLOYD E DETERLINE JR

 50  1,280 1,23019.53% 20.00% 19.98%REP TROY JASON WRIGHT

 47  1,180 1,13318.36% 18.43% 18.42%REP JASON RHYKERD

 52  1,283 1,23120.31% 20.02% 20.03%REP JIM BUTLER

 53  1,251 1,19820.70% 19.48% 19.53%REP BRIAN K GAHAGAN

 1  2 10.39% 0.02% 0.03%DAVID CRUMRINE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%THAD ALBRIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%LINDA BELLOCK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%ETHAN BRANDT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%SAM DEAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%SAM  EBERSOLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%BRENDA FLUKE GARBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JAMES  KARSTTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%RODNEY N KENSINGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%CURT MCKNIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JAMES MUSSELMAN (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.07% 0.06%REGGIE NEVINS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%TOM SCHNEIDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOHN SHOWALTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JENNIFER SMILNAK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%MARY A SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JAMES D SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%SUSAN SPECK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%THOMAS THOMPSON (W)

 256Cast Votes: 77.58%  6,149  6,40566.51% 66.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  74

0.00%

22.42%

 0

 3,096  3,170

 00.00%

33.49%

0.00%

33.11%
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SCHOOL DIRECTOR, 4 YEAR TERM    TYRONE AREA REP, Vote For 5     REPUBLICAN

 8  600 59220.51% 18.66% 18.68%REP MOLLIE KAY BAKHSHESHE

 8  754 74620.51% 23.51% 23.47%REP JEFFERY LONG

 9  613 60423.08% 19.04% 19.08%REP JAMES RAABE

 7  553 54617.95% 17.21% 17.22%REP WILLIAM D LASH

 7  689 68217.95% 21.49% 21.45%REP RANDY L MILES SR

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%DANYEL BARKMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%LONNIE FOCHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%WILLIAM MILLER (W)

 39Cast Votes: 78.00%  3,173  3,21267.44% 67.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

22.00%

 0

 1,532  1,543

 00.00%

32.56%

0.00%

32.45%

SCHOOL DIRECTOR, 4 YEAR TERM    WILLIAMSBURG COMMUNITY CATHARINE TWP  REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  128 1280.00% 98.46% 98.46%REP BARRY M ENGLAND

 0  1 10.00% 0.77% 0.77%KRISTINA BRATTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.77% 0.77%TIM STROHMEYER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  130  13090.91% 90.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 13  13

 00.00%

9.09%

0.00%

9.09%

SCHOOL DIRECTOR, 4 YEAR TERM    WILLIAMSBURG COMMUNITY  WILLIAMSBURG BORO  REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  115 114100.00% 99.13% 99.14%REP JANET S LEE

 0  1 10.00% 0.87% 0.86%TIM STROMYHER (W)

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  115  11643.23% 43.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 151  152

 00.00%

56.77%

0.00%

56.72%

SCHOOL DIRECTOR, 4 YEAR TERM    WILLIAMSBURG COMMUNITY WOODBURY TWP  REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  64 640.00% 27.71% 27.71%REP AMY E HILEMAN

 0  123 1230.00% 53.25% 53.25%REP PATRICIA A KENSINGER

 0  44 440.00% 19.05% 19.05%TMOTHY STROHMEYER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  231  23165.25% 65.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 123  123

 00.00%

34.75%

0.00%

34.75%
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SCHOOL DIRECTOR, 4 YEAR TERM    PENN CAMBRIA SCH DIST  REP, Vote For 5     REPUBLICAN

 0  1 10.00% 8.33% 8.33%REP KAREN S CLAAR

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%REP JUSTIN L ROBERTS

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%REP GEORGE F PYO

 0  3 30.00% 25.00% 25.00%REP MICHAEL E SHEEHAN

 0  1 10.00% 8.33% 8.33%REP JENNY GUZIC

 0  5 50.00% 41.67% 41.67%REP GUY A MONICA

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%REP TIM DZURKO

 0  1 10.00% 8.33% 8.33%RICHARD ERCULIANI II (W)

 0  1 10.00% 8.33% 8.33%RANDY J WATT (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  1248.00% 48.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 13  13

 00.00%

52.00%

0.00%

52.00%


